a7 %
'.’.'-".'

oklahoma Select®
complete health

Children’s Specialty Program
2025

Provider Directory

APRIL 2025

Harmon, Beckham, Greer

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com
1-833-752-1665 TTY: 711 (Hearing Impaired)

CSP_Provider_Dir_OK_Eng_Spa_R_231026
CAD_138017M State Approved 11072023
© 2025 Oklahoma Complete Health. All rights reserved. OK5CADDIR68964M_0006_MAY25






Table of Contents / Tabla de Contenido

Introduction Pages / Paginas de INtroducCiOn...........cccecveiccisnriisssnnicsssnsnccsssssesssssssscssssssssssssse 5
Accessibility Information / Informacion sobre Accesibilidad............ccoovueicverinsencisnecisnennnne 9
Modality Legend / Leyenda de Modalidad............ccocevuriiesrnniicsesnnicssssnsecssssnsecssssssessssssssssnssssses 13
Primary Care Provider / Proveedores de cuidado personal (PCP).......cccccceeevvurricscnercscnnnnes 17
Federally Qualified Health Centers (FQHC)/Rural Health Centers (RHC) / Centros ....... 25
de salud con certification federal (FQHC)/Centros de salud rurales (RHC)

Specialist / ESPecialiStas......cciiiervvrricnsssrensssnicnsssnnicssssnsisssssssossssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssss 27
CIINIC / CHINICA . cuuurreeissnnicnssrnnicsssnnnisssssniossssssossssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss 35
Hospital / HOSPItAleS.....uuueeiceiiniiniisiiicnsnnnicsssssnecssssssesssnnsssssssssssssssossssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss 41
Urgent Care / Cuidado de UrgencCif........icccrccreecsssenrecsssnsicsssnnissssnsssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssassse 43
ANCIHIATY / AUXIIAT .cviiiiiiniieniinniccnssnicnssnnicnssssiisssssniosssssssossssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssssss 45
VISION / VISIONciuniiiisnniisssniionssniessssssecsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssosssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssnss 47
Pharmacy Information / Informacion de 1as FArmacias.........cccoceeeseeccsercssencssnnccsnenssncesnnes 49
Retail and Chain Pharmacies / Farmacias minoristas y de cadena........c.ccceeeevnnrcessneccssnnees 51
Long-Term Care Pharmacies / Farmacias de atencion a largo plazo..............cceccurecnsnnecene 53
INDEX / INAICE..couucunueuseinnscnneceusssnsscssnssusssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 55






Welcome to Oklahoma Complete Health
We would like to welcome you to Oklahoma Complete Health.

Oklahoma Complete Health provides health care services for the Oklahoma SoonerSelect Children’s
Specialty Program. We provide physical health services and behavioral health services , long-term
services and supports (LTSS) that are convenient and accessible. Our main priority is making sure you
receive high quality health care coverage.

This is your provider directory. Below we tell you how to use the directory. Let us know if you need
help understanding this.

If you need them, interpreter services are provided at no charge to you, including sign language and
real-time oral interpretation. To get an interpreter, call Member Services at 1-833-752-1665 (TTY:
711).

We are adding new providers every day. If your doctor is not listed or their information does not look
complete, please check online for new updates at OklahomaCompleteHealth.com or call Member
Services at 1-833-752-1665 (TTY: 711).

Easy to Use

Getting benefits from SoonerSelect Children’s Specialty Program is easy. We believe the best way for
you to keep good health is to develop a good relationship with your family physician. That is why you,
and any of your family who are members of Oklahoma Complete Health, need to choose a Primary
Care Physician, or a Clinic that has multiple PCPs.

When you need care, start with a call to your PCP for an appointment. Tell them you are covered by
SoonerSelect Children’s Specialty Program. If needed, your PCP will make a referral for specialized care.
It’s that simple.

Accessibility

If you use a wheelchair, walker, or other aids and need assistance getting into your provider’s office,
call their office before you get there. This way someone will be ready to help you when you get there.
If you would like help talking with your provider about your special needs, call Member Services at
1-833-752-1665 (TTY: 711).

Telehealth

Telehealth is your convenient, 24-hour access to in-network Oklahoma Complete Health healthcare
providers for non-emergency health issues. It's available for you to use when you’re at home, in the
office or event on vacation. Before you can use Telehealth, you need to have an account through the
member portal. Set up your member portal account at Member.OklahomaCompleteHealth.com

Taking Care of You and Your Family

We encourage you to make appointments for regular check-ups. Benefits with SoonerSelect Children’s
Specialty Program include:

e Screenings e Lab tests
e Diagnostic x-rays e Eye exams

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 5


http://OklahomaCompleteHealth.com
http://Member.OklahomaCompleteHealth.com

If You Have to Be Hospitalized

If you need hospitalization, your PCP or a Specialist will admit you to a hospital where he/she is
affiliated. The hospitals you would be admitted to are listed in this directory.

Immediate and Emergency Care

With SoonerSelect Children’s Specialty Program, you have access to medical services 24 hours a day,
365 days a year. If you have a serious illness or injury that needs immediate attention, first call your
PCP. They know your medical history best.

In the event of a potentially life-threatening emergency, call 911. Or go to the nearest
emergency room. If you are admitted to the hospital, they will call Oklahoma Complete Health
within 48 hours to notify us of your medical situation. Or you can have someone else call for you. If
you are experiencing emotional or mental distress, call the Oklahoma Mental Health Lifeline at
988, 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, to speak with someone who will listen and help.

Some examples of emergencies are:

e Severe pain of any kind e Abdominal Pain

e Change in mental status e Multiple episodes of vomiting or diarrhea

e Change in neurological status e Bleeding that won't stop

e  Complications of pregnancy e Injuries that cause loss of function to a body
e Chest pain part

e Poisoning e Symptoms of substance abuse

e Acute allergic reactions e Psychiatric disturbances

e Severe shortness of breath e Overdose of medication

For Additional Information

If you want to recommend a health care provider who is not part of this directory or believe
they may have questions, please direct them to:

SoonerSelect Children’s Specialty Program
Network and Contracting

14000 Quail Springs Parkway, Suite 650
Oklahoma City, OK 73134
contracting@OklahomaCompleteHealth.com

Note: SoonerSelect Children's Specialty Program does not and cannot guarantee the initial or
continued availability of any provider.

The current participation status of any provider can be found by checking online at
OklahomaCompleteHealth.com or by calling SoonerSelect Children’s Specialty Program Member
Services at 1-833-752-1665 (TTY: 711).

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 6


contracting@OklahomaCompleteHealth.com
http://OklahomaCompleteHealth.com

Bienvenido a Oklahoma Complete Health
Le damos la bienvenida a Oklahoma Complete Health.

Oklahoma Complete Health proporciona servicios de atencidn médica para el Oklahoma SoonerSelect
Children’s Specialty Program. Proporcionamos servicios de salud fisica, servicios de salud conductual y
servicios y apoyo a largo plazo (LTSS) convenientes y accesibles. Nuestra prioridad es asegurarnos de
gue usted reciba cobertura de atencién médica de alta calidad.

Este es su directorio de proveedores. A continuacién, le indicamos coémo utilizar el directorio.
Comuniquese con nosotros si necesita ayuda para entenderlo.

Se proporcionan servicios de interpretacién sin costo alguno, lo que incluye lenguaje de sefias e
interpretacidn oral en tiempo real si los necesita. Si desea obtener los servicios de un intérprete, llame
a Servicios para Miembros al 1-833-752-1665 (TTY: 711).

Afadimos proveedores nuevos todos los dias. Si su médico no esta en la lista o su informacidn estd
incompleta, busque actualizaciones en linea en OklahomaCompleteHealth.com o llame a Servicios
para Miembros al 1-833-752-1665 (TTY: 711).

Facil de Usar

Obtener los beneficios del SoonerSelect Children’s Specialty Program es facil. Creemos que la mejor
manera para que usted goce de buena salud es desarrollar una buena relacién con su médico de
cabecera. Es por ello que usted, y cualquiera de sus familiares que sean miembros de Oklahoma
Complete Health, deben elegir un Médico de Cuidado Primario o una Clinica que tenga varios PCP.

Si necesita atenciéon médica, llame a su PCP para programar una cita. Mencione que tiene cobertura
del SoonerSelect Children’s Specialty Program. Si es necesario, su PCP hard una remisidén para que
reciba atencidn especializada. Es asi de simple.

Facilidad de acceso

Si usa una silla de ruedas, andador u otra forma de asistencia y necesita ayuda para ingresar al
consultorio de su proveedor, llame al consultorio antes de llegar alli. De esta manera, alguien lo estara
esperando para brindarle ayuda al llegar. Si desea ayuda para hablar con su proveedor acerca de sus
necesidades especiales, llame a Servicios para Miembros al 1-833-752-1665 (TTY: 711).

Telemedicina

La telemedicina es su acceso conveniente disponible las 24 horas del dia a los proveedores de atencion
médica dentro de la red de Oklahoma Complete Health para problemas de salud que no sean de
emergencia. Esta disponible para que la use cuando esté en casa, en la oficina o incluso de vacaciones.
Antes de poder utilizar la Telemedicina, debe tener una cuenta en el portal para miembros. Cree su
cuenta del portal para miembros en Member.OklahomaCompleteHealth.com

Al Cuidado de Usted y su Familia

Le recomendamos que programe citas para hacerse revisiones periddicas. Entre los beneficios del
SoonerSelect Children’s Specialty Program, se incluyen los siguientes servicios:

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 7


http://OklahomaCompleteHealth.com
http://Member.OklahomaCompleteHealth.com

e Examenes de deteccion e Pruebas de laboratorio
e Rayos X de diagndstico e Examenes oculares

En Caso de Hospitalizacion

En caso de necesitar hospitalizacién, su PCP o un Especialista lo admitird en un hospital donde esté
afiliado. Los hospitales en los que podria ser admitido aparecen en este directorio.

Atencion Inmediata y de Emergencia

Con SoonerSelect Children’s Specialty Program, tiene acceso a servicios médicos las 24 horas del dia,
los 365 dias del afio. Si tiene una enfermedad o lesidn grave que necesita atencién inmediata,
primero llame a su PCP. Este conoce mejor sus antecedentes médicos.

Si se trata de una emergencia que podria poner en riesgo su vida, llame al 911. O bien, dirijase a
la sala de emergencias mas cercana. En caso de hospitalizacidn, llamardn a Oklahoma Complete
Health dentro de las siguientes 48 horas para notificarnos su situacién médica. También puede
pedirle a otra persona que llame por usted. Si esta experimentando molestias o problemas
emocionales o mentales, llame a la Linea para Emergencias de Salud Mental de Oklahoma al 988,
las 24 horas del dia, los 7 dias de la semana, para hablar con alguien que lo escuchara y le brindara
ayuda.

Los siguientes son algunos ejemplos de una emergencia:

e Dolorintenso de cualquier tipo e Dolor abdominal

e Cambio en el estado mental e Episodios multiples de vomitos o diarrea

e Cambio en el estado neurolégico e Sangrado que no se detiene

e Complicaciones durante el embarazo e Lesiones que causan pérdida de funciones en
e Dolor de pecho una parte del cuerpo

e Intoxicacion e Sintomas de abuso de sustancias

e Reacciones alérgicas agudas e Trastornos psiquiatricos

e Falta de aire grave e Sobredosis de medicamentos

Como Obtener Informacion Adicional

Si desea recomendar a un proveedor de atencién médica que no forma parte de este directorio
o cree que puede tener preguntas, puede dirigirse al siguiente establecimiento:

SoonerSelect Children’s Specialty Program
Network and Contracting

14000 Quail Springs Parkway, Suite 650
Oklahoma City, OK 73134
contracting@OklahomaCompleteHealth.com

Nota: SoonerSelect Children’s Specialty Program no garantiza ni puede garantizar la
disponibilidad inicial o continua de ningun proveedor en particular.
Puede ver el estado de participacidn actual de cualquier proveedor en el sitio web

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com o llamando a Servicios para Miembros de SoonerSelect Children’s
Specialty Program al 1-833-752-1665 (TTY: 711).

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 8


contracting@OklahomaCompleteHealth.com
http://OklahomaCompleteHealth.com

Accessibility Information

Below is information used in the provider directory to indicate accessibility at a provider office or building
site. This information is not a promise that every doctor will always have the access that you may need. If you
have a disability, you should call the doctor’s office to talk about your access needs.

Accessibility Requirements:

o All Criteria Met: if
the provider meets all
(49) Critical Elements
(CE) for disability access  CEs.

in four (4) main areas:
Parking, Exterior
Building, Interior

Building, and

Programmatic Access.

o Some Criteria Met: ° No Criteria Met: if o Details
if the provider does not provider reports having Pending: if there is

meet 1 or more of the no disability access for no data to support
all of the CEs. any of the 4 main
areas.

Parking

Parking spaces and van-accessible space(s), are accessible. Curbs to on-site
parking, public transportation, and the side walk at the site entrance have
curb ramps.

EB

Exterior Building

There is an accessible ramp to the building. Curb ramps and other ramps to
the building are wide enough for a wheelchair/scooter. There are handrails
on both sides of the ramp. Doors are wide enough for wheelchair/scooter to
enter and the doors have handles that are easily opened.

Interior Building

Doors are wide enough for a wheelchair/scooter and have handles that are
easily opened. There are interior ramps that have handrails. If an elevator is
present, it must be free for public use. The elevator has easy-to-hear sounds
and Braille buttons within reach. The elevator is large enough for a
wheelchair/scooter to turn around. The restroom is accessible, has doors
wide enough for wheelchair/scooter and are easy to open. Offices have
accessible equipment and clear for space where the equipment is for side
transfers by wheelchair or scooter users. Lift equipment exists when
needed. If office has a chair lift, it can be used without help.

PA

Programmatic
Access

Programmatic access includes, but is not limited to: accessible
communication and materials in other formats given in a timely manner,
staff help with follow-up visit planning, and other disability-related support
(people with disabilities who cannot wait in waiting room are seen right
away).

Rx

This pharmacy can provide an extended day supply.

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 9




Indicator

Definition

Criteria

+ New patients Physician is currently accepting new patients.

H Existing only Physician is currently accepting existing patients only.

* No patients Physician is not currently accepting patients at this time.
@ Bus route Provider indicated this location is on bus route.

ITU

ITU Providers

Physician Supports Indian Health Service/Tribal/ Urban Indian Health
Program (ITU)

Oklahoma Complete Health cannot guarantee the accuracy of provider self-reported disability access
information as it has not been verified by the health plan through an in-person Accessibility Site Review

(ASR). Members are encouraged to contact the provider in advance to ask about disability access, and to

contact the health plan immediately if the self-reported information is not accurate.

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 10




Informacion sobre Accesibilidad

A continuacién, se muestra la informacién utilizada en el directorio de proveedores para indicar la
accesibilidad en el consultorio de los proveedores o edificio. Esta informacion no es una promesa
de que cada médico siempre tendra el acceso que usted pueda necesitar. Si tiene una
discapacidad, debe llamar al consultorio del médico para hablar sobre sus necesidades de acceso.

Requisitos de Accesibilidad:

o Cumple con Todos o Cumple Algunos ° No Cumple con o En Espera de

los Criterios: cuando el Criterios: cuando el Ningun Criterio: cuando  Detalles: cuando no hay
Proveedor cumple con Proveedor no cumple con el proveedor informa que datos que respalden
todos los (49) Elementos 1 o mas de los CE. no se cumple ninguno de ninguna de las 4 areas
Criticos (CE) para el los CE. principales.

acceso por discapacidad
en cuatro (4) areas
principales:
Estacionamiento, Edificio
Exterior, Edificio Interiory
Acceso Programatico.

P Estacionamiento | Hay acceso a las plazas de estacionamiento y a las plazas de acceso para
furgonetas. Los bordillos para el estacionamiento en el lugar, el transporte
publico y la acera en la entrada del lugar tienen rampas para ingresar a la
acera.

EB Edificio Exterior | Hay una rampa accesible al edificio. Las rampas para acceder a la aceray
otras rampas al edificio son lo suficientemente anchas para una silla de
ruedas/scooter. Hay pasamanos a ambos lados de la rampa. Las puertas son
lo suficientemente anchas como para que entre la silla de ruedas/scootery
tienen asas que se abren facilmente.

IB Edificio Interior | Las puertas son lo suficientemente amplias para una silla de ruedas/scooter,
y tienen asas que se abren facilmente. Hay rampas interiores que tienen
pasamanos. Si el edificio tiene un ascensor, debe estar disponible para uso
publico. El ascensor tiene sonidos faciles de oir y botones en braille a su
alcance. El ascensor es lo suficientemente grande para que una silla de
ruedas/scooter dé la vuelta. El bafio es accesible, tiene puertas lo
suficientemente amplias para sillas de ruedas/scooter y son faciles de abrir.
Los consultorios tienen equipo accesible y espacio libre donde el equipo es
para transferencias laterales por usuarios de sillas de ruedas o scooters. El
equipo de elevacién existe cuando es necesario. Si el consultorio tiene un
elevador de silla, se puede utilizar sin ayuda.

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 11




PA Acceso El acceso programatico incluye, pero no se limita a, comunicacion accesible
Programatico y materiales en otros formatos dados de manera oportuna, ayuda del
personal con la planificacidn de visitas de seguimiento y otro apoyo
relacionado con la discapacidad (las personas con discapacidades que no
pueden esperar en la sala de espera son vistas de inmediato).
~ Recetas Esta farmacia puede proporcionar un suministro de dia prolongado.
+ Nuevos Médico que actualmente acepta pacientes nuevos.
pacientes
# Solo existentes | Médico que actualmente solo acepta pacientes existentes.
* No se aceptan Médico que actualmente no acepta pacientes.
pacientes
(ﬁj Ruta del autobus | El proveedor indicé que esta ubicacidon esta en la ruta del autobus.
ITU Proveedores del | El médico admite el Programa de Servicio de Salud para Comunidades
ITU Indigenas/Tribales/Urbanas (ITU)

Oklahoma Complete Health no puede garantizar la exactitud de la informacidn de acceso para personas con
discapacidades proporcionada por el proveedor, ya que no se ha verificado en el plan de salud a través de
una Revision de la Accesibilidad del Lugar (ASR) en persona. Se anima a los miembros a comunicarse con el
proveedor por adelantado para preguntar sobre el acceso para discapacitados, y a comunicarse con el plan
de salud inmediatamente si la informacién autocomunicada no es exacta.

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 12




Provider Modalities

Below is a comprehensive list of all of the modalities that our network providers support. You can identify
which modalities each of our network providers offer by referring to the applicable numbers assigned to each
modality.

1 ABA (Applied Behavior Analysis)

2 Biofeedback

3 Client Centered Therapy

4 Cognitive Behavioral Therapy

5 Dialectical Behavioral Therapy

6 EMDR

7 Family Support and Training

8 Family Systems

9 Gestalt

10 Hypnosis

11 Methadone/Suboxone Medication Services

12 Multi-Systemic Therapy (MST)

13 Neuro-Lingusistic Programming (NLP)

14 Outcomes Oriented Therapy

15 Parent Child Interaction Therapy (PCIT)

16 Play Therapy

17 Psychoanalytic

18 Rationale Emotive Therapy

19 Solution Focused Therapy

20 Therapeutic Behavioral Services

21 Tobacco Cessation

22 Trauma Focused - Cognitive Behavioral Therapy- (TF-CBT) Trust Based Relational Intervention
(TBRI)

23 Trust Based Relational Intervention (TBRI)

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 13




Modalidades del Proveedor

A continuacidn, se muestra una lista integral de todas las modalidades que admiten nuestros proveedores de
la red. Puede identificar qué modalidades ofrece cada uno de nuestros proveedores de la red si consulta los
numeros correspondientes asignados a cada modalidad.

1 ABA (Andlisis de Comportamiento Aplicado)

2 Biorretroalimentacion

3 Terapia Centrada en el Cliente

4 Terapia Cognitivo Conductual

5 Terapia Dialéctica Conductual

6 EMDR

7 Capacitacion y Apoyo para Familiares

8 Sistemas Familiares

9 Gestalt

10 Hipnosis

11 Servicios de Medicacion con Methadone/Suboxone

12 Terapia Multisistémica (MST)

13 Programacion Neurolinglistica (NLP)

14 Terapia Enfocada en Resultados

15 Terapia de Interaccién Padre-Hijo (PCIT)

16 Terapia de Juego

17 Psicoanalitica

18 Terapia Racional Emotiva

19 Terapia Centrada en la Solucién

20 Servicios de Terapia Conductual

21 Servicios para Dejar de Fumar

22 Terapia Cognitivo Conductual Centrada en el Trauma (TF-CBT) Intervencion Relacional Basada
en la Confianza (TBRI)

23 Intervencion Relacional Basada en la Confianza (TBRI)

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 14







16

List of Plan Providers
Lista de Proveedores del Plan




Primary Care Provider / Proveedores de cuidado personal (PCP)

Total Listings: 38

OK

Beckham

Elk City

Family Medicine

Medicina Familiar

OK

Beckham

Family Medicine

Medicina Familiar

OK

Beckham
Family Medicine

Medicina Familiar

Bank, David William, MD*

NPI1:1396833083

Site Name: Robinson Medical
Clinic East, Llc

1221 Colorado Ave

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 225-4000
Fax: (877) 592-0771

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Coffey, J. Clifton, MD*

1900 W 2nd St

Ste C

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 225-9222
Fax: (580) 225-1027

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Bass, James W, MD*

Certification(s):Board Certified
NPI1:1003878042

Site Name: Farmers Union
Hospital Association Physicians
404 S Eastern Ave

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-5890
Fax: (580) 225-5423

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Derocher, Erick C, DO*

NPI:1750393260

Site Name: Erick Derocher D O
Inc

411 N Randall Ave

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 243-2273
Fax: (580) 243-2832

Age Limitations: None
Languages Spoken: Spanish
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Coffey, J. Clifton, MD*

Certification(s):Board Certified
NPI1:1013045913
Site Name: J Coffey Md Pc

This directory is updated as of 04/03/2025

Lester, Jeffry, MD*

NPI:1881723872

Site Name: Great Plains Medical
Clinic

1901 W 3rd St

Ste A

Elk City, OK 73644

Lester, Jeffry, MD*

Phone/Teléfono: (580) 225-2513
Fax: (580) 303-5863

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Robinson, Michael L, MD*

Certification(s):Board Certified
NPI:1083879555

Site Name: Michael Robinson
Medical Clinic, Llc

1900 W 2nd St

Ste A

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-9060
Fax: (877) 591-0771

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Sloan, Erin Marie, MD*

Certification(s):Board Certified
NPI:1932588811

Site Name: Long Jacket Pllc
1710 W 3rd St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 339-8017
Age Limitations: None

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 17



Primary Care Provider / Proveedores de cuidado personal (PCP)

Total Listings: 38

OK

Beckham

Family Medicine

Medicina Familiar

Sloan, Erin Marie, MD*

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Whinery, Royal Bradley, MD*

Certification(s):Board Certified
NPI1:1336361773

Site Name: Whinery Family
Medicine Plic

1721 W Avenue A

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-4390
Fax: (211) 286-3963

Age Limitations: None
Telehealth: Yes

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Internal Medicine (General
Medical Care)

Medicina interna (atencidn
médica general)

OK

Beckham

Internal Medicine (General

Medical Care)

Medicina interna (atencidn
médica general)

Hunt, Alunda E, MD*

Fax: (580) 225-5423

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, @ IB, @
PA)

Nurse Practitioner

Enfermero(a) Practicante

Aprn, Jacob Jackson, CNP*

NPI:1134629405

Site Name: Great Plains Regional
Medical Center

1800 W 1st St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-7903
Fax: (580) 225-5423

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Hunt, Alunda E, MD*

NPI:1841467057

Site Name: Great Plains Regional
Medical Center

1801 W 3rd St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-7903

Aprn, Jacob Jackson, CNP*

NPI:1134629405

Site Name: Great Plains Pat Wall
Clinic

1800 W 1st St

Ste 105

Elk City, OK 73644

OK

Beckham

Nurse Practitioner

Enfermero(a) Practicante

Aprn, Jacob Jackson, CNP*

Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-7903
Fax: (580) 225-5423

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

LAFARLETTE, AMANDA Garner,
CNP*

NPI:1255343638

Site Name: Erick Derocher D O
Inc

411 N Randall Ave

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 243-2273
Fax: (580) 243-2832

Age Limitations: None
Languages Spoken: Spanish
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Price, Alicia K, NP*

NPI:1215288519

Site Name: Great Plains Medical
Clinic

1901 W 3rd St

Ste A

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 225-2513
Fax: (580) 303-5863

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 18



Primary Care Provider / Proveedores de cuidado personal (PCP)

Total Listings: 38

OK

Beckham

Nurse Practitioner

Enfermero(a) Practicante

Price, Alicia K, NP*

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, @ IB, @
PA)

Spikes, Mechelle R, NP*

NPI1:1013621994

Site Name: Farmers Union
Hospital Association Physicians
404 S Eastern Ave

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-5890
Fax: (580) 225-5423

Provider Email/Correo
electrénico del proveedor:
ksullivan@spchealth.com

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Modalities: 10
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Nurse Practitioner: Adult Health

Enfermero(a) Practicante: Salud
de los adultos

Daugherty, Aaron Rush, NP*

NPI1:1609409341

Site Name: Urology Associates,
Inc.

522 N Main St

OK

Beckham
Nurse Practitioner: Adult Health

Enfermero(a) Practicante: Salud
de los adultos

OK

Beckham
Nurse Practitioner: Family

Enfermero(a) Practicante:
Familia

Daugherty, Aaron Rush, NP*

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 243-2200
Fax: (580) 303-4712

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Nurse Practitioner: Family

Enfermero(a) Practicante:
Familia

Bentley, JAYNE A, APRN*

NPI:1356782304

Site Name: Farmers Union
Hospital Association Physicians
1801 W 3rd St

Ste 102

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 225-2515
Fax: (580) 303-5850

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Daugherty, Aaron Rush, NP*

NPI1:1609409341
Site Name: Urology Associates,
Inc.

Daugherty, Aaron Rush, NP*

522 N Main St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 243-2200
Fax: (580) 303-4712

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

LAFARLETTE, AMANDA Garner,
CNP*

NPI:1255343638

Site Name: Erick Derocher D O
Inc

411 N Randall Ave

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 243-2273
Fax: (580) 243-2832

Age Limitations: None
Languages Spoken: Spanish
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

McArthur, Kasee, APRN*

NPI:1154798759

Site Name: Mcarthur Family
Clinic Llc

103 Clyde Ave

Elk City, OK 73644

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 19

19



Primary Care Provider / Proveedores de cuidado personal (PCP)

Total Listings: 38

OK

Beckham

Nurse Practitioner: Family

Enfermero(a) Practicante:
Familia

OK

Beckham

Nurse Practitioner: Family

Enfermero(a) Practicante:
Familia

McArthur, Kasee, APRN*

Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-5025
Fax: (580) 303-5030

Age Limitations: None
Languages Spoken: Spanish
Telehealth: Yes

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Spieker, Michael Daniel, APRN*

Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-5890
Fax: (580) 225-5423

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, @ IB, @
PA)

McArthur, Kasee, APRN*

NPI:1154798759

Site Name: Erick Derocher D O
Inc

411 N Randall Ave

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 243-2273
Fax: (580) 243-2832

Age Limitations: None
Languages Spoken: Spanish
Telehealth: Yes

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Spieker, Michael Daniel, APRN*

NPI:1649623133

Site Name: Farmers Union
Hospital Association Physicians
404 S Eastern Ave

Elk City, OK 73644

Weston, Robynn L, APRN*

NPI:1427479526

Site Name: Farmers Union
Hospital Association Physicians
404 S Eastern Ave

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-5890
Fax: (580) 225-5423

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Nurse Practitioner: Pediatrics

(Babies, Children)

Enfermera Practicante: Pediatria
(Bebés, Nifios)

HENDERSON, KATHI
LAJENNESSE, NP*

NPI:1780913129
Site Name: Paul Firth MD PC
503 W Country Club Blvd

OK

Beckham

Nurse Practitioner: Pediatrics

(Babies, Children)

Enfermera Practicante: Pediatria
(Bebés, Nifios)

HENDERSON, KATHI
LAJENNESSE, NP*

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 225-4466
Fax: (580) 225-2417

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Pediatrics (Babies, Children)

Pediatria (Bebés, nifios)

Firth, Paul Lynn, MD*

NPI:1073594354

Site Name: Paul Firth MD PC
503 W Country Club Blvd

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 225-4466
Fax: (580) 225-2417

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 20



Primary Care Provider / Proveedores de cuidado personal (PCP)

Total Listings: 38

OK

Beckham
Rural Health Center (RHC)
Centro de Salud Rural (RHC)

OK

Beckham

Family Medicine

Medicina Familiar

OK

Beckham
Physician Assistant

Asistente Médico

Williams Medical Group
Practice, Llc

NP1:1669042404

411 W 3rd St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-9293
Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri, Sat, Sun] 12:00 AM -
11:59 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Xpress Wellness Urgent Care

NP1:1639823404

411 W 3rd St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-9293
Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Sayre

Family Medicine

Medicina Familiar

Graham, Treva J, MD*

NPI:1881773703
Site Name: Graham Family
Medicine Pllc

Graham, Treva J, MD*

1002 NE Highway 66

Ste 2

Sayre, OK 73662
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 928-2208
Fax: (580) 928-2246

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Nurse Practitioner: Family

Enfermero(a) Practicante:
Familia

Buckner, Franki, MSN*

NPI:1083339154

Site Name: Graham Family
Medicine Plic

1002 NE Highway 66

Ste 2

Sayre, OK 73662
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 928-2208
Fax: (580) 928-2246

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Aldava, Rebecca R, PA-C*

NPI:1174730881

Site Name: Graham Family
Medicine Plic

1002 NE Highway 66

Ste 2

Sayre, OK 73662
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 928-2208
Fax: (580) 928-2246

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Greer

Granite

Physician Assistant

Asistente Médico

Evans, Mark Anthony, PA*

NPI1:1205928983

Site Name: Elkview General
Hospital

417 N Main St

Granite, OK 73547
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 535-4598
Fax: (877) 785-6691

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, @ IB, @
PA)

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 21

21



Primary Care Provider / Proveedores de cuidado personal (PCP)

Total Listings: 38

OK

Greer

Mangum

Nurse Practitioner: Family

Enfermero(a) Practicante:
Familia

Slaton, Ashley, NP*

NPI:1831652007

Site Name: JCMH Family Clinic of
Mangum

114 S Louis Tittle Ave

Mangum, OK 73554
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 782-3393
Fax: (580) 782-3395

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Rural Health Center (RHC)

Centro de Salud Rural (RHC)

JCMH Family Clinic of Mangum

NPI:1093199382

114 S Louis Tittle Ave
Mangum, OK 73554
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 782-3393
Fax: (580) 782-3395

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Mangum Family Clinic
NPI:1568978708

OK

Greer
Rural Health Center (RHC)
Centro de Salud Rural (RHC)

Mangum Family Clinic

118 S Louis Tittle Ave
Mangum, OK 73554
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 782-2000
Fax: (580) 782-5906

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Harmon

Hollis

Family Medicine

Medicina Familiar

Abraham, Akram R, MD*

Certification(s):Board Certified
NPI1:1609857754

Site Name: Akram R Abraham
MD

920 N 8th St

Hollis, OK 73550
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 688-2200
Fax: (580) 688-2229

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

OK

Harmon

Federally Qualified Health

Center (FQHCQ)

Centro de Salud Federalmente
Calificado (FQHC)

Shortgrass Community Health
Center Inc

NPI:1255695201

400 E Sycamore St

Hollis, OK 73550
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 688-2800
Fax: (580) 688-2193

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM, Fri
08:00 AM - 02:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Nurse Practitioner: Family

Enfermero(a) Practicante:
Familia

Hestand, Kimberly, APRN*

NPI:1114391315

Site Name: Shortgrass
Community Health Center

400 E Sycamore St

Hollis, OK 73550
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 688-2800
Fax: (580) 688-2193

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM, Fri
08:00 AM - 02:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 22



Primary Care Provider / Proveedores de cuidado personal (PCP)

Total Listings: 38

OK

Harmon

Nurse Practitioner: Family

Enfermero(a) Practicante:
Familia

Hestand, Kimberly, APRN*

pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Tillman, Amy MICHELLE, ARNP*

NPI1:1689121147

Site Name: Akram R Abraham
MD

920 N 8th St

Hollis, OK 73550
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 688-2200
Fax: (580) 688-2229

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Nurse Practitioner: Pediatrics

(Babies, Children)

Enfermera Practicante: Pediatria
(Bebés, Nifios)

Bauer, Brian, APRN*

NPI:1083974836

Site Name: Shortgrass
Community Health Center

400 E Sycamore St

Hollis, OK 73550
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 688-2800
Fax: (580) 688-2193

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM, Fri
08:00 AM - 02:00 PM

OK

Harmon

Nurse Practitioner: Pediatrics

(Babies, Children)

Enfermera Practicante: Pediatria
(Bebés, Nifios)

Bauer, Brian, APRN*

Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 23

23






FQHC / FQHC
Total Listings: 1

OK

Harmon

Hollis

Federally Qualified Health
Center (FQHCQ)

Centro de Salud Federalmente
Calificado (FQHC)

Shortgrass Community Health
Center Inc

NPI:1255695201

400 E Sycamore St

Hollis, OK 73550
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 688-2800
Fax: (580) 688-2193

Age Limitations: 0 Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM, Fri
08:00 AM - 02:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

This directory is updated as of 04/03/2025

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 25






Specialist / Especialistas
Total Listings: 46

OK

Beckham

Elk City
Anesthesiology

Anestesiologia

Blick, Brian E, MD

NPI:1992143051

Site Name: Western Oklahoma
Pain Specialists LLC

1007 N Main St

Ste 101

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 339-8001
Fax: (580) 339-8031

Provider Email/Correo
electrdénico del proveedor:
brian_blick@yahoo.com

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Fair, Richard, MD*

Certification(s):Board Certified
NPI:1508144296

Site Name: Western Oklahoma
Pain Specialists LLC

1007 N Main St

Ste 101

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 339-8001
Fax: (580) 339-8031

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

This directory is updated as of 04/03/2025

OK

Beckham

Anesthesiology: Pain Medicine

Anestesiologia: Medicina para el
alivio del dolor

Sharrah, David, MD

Certification(s):Board Certified
NPI:1083005904

Site Name: Western Oklahoma
Pain Specialists LLC

1007 N Main St

Ste 101

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 339-8001
Fax: (580) 339-8031

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Cardiovascular Disease (Heart,

Blood Vessels)

Cardiologia (corazoén, vasos
sanguineos)

Twidale, Nicholas, MD*

NPI1:1104886209

Site Name: OHH Physicians LLC
1701 W Avenue A

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 225-6220
Fax: (580) 225-6399

Provider Email/Correo
electrénico del proveedor:
rswindall@okheart.com

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM

OK

Beckham

Cardiovascular Disease (Heart,

Blood Vessels)

Cardiologia (corazdn, vasos
sanguineos)

Twidale, Nicholas, MD*

Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Case Manager/Care Coordinator

Gestor de casos/Coordinador de
atencion médica

Kennemer, Ashley*

NPI:1316517634

Site Name: Red Rock Elk City
Outpatient Office & MAT Clinic
3080 W 3rd St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 225-5136
Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Pollard, Kodi, CM*

NPI:1750600722

Site Name: Red Rock Elk City
Outpatient Office & MAT Clinic
3080 W 3rd St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 225-5136
Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 27



Specialist / Especialistas
Total Listings: 46

OK

Beckham

Case Manager/Care Coordinator

Gestor de casos/Coordinador de
atencion médica

OK

Beckham
Chiropractor (Bones, Joints)

Quiropractico (Huesos,
Articulaciones)

Pollard, Kodi, CM*

Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Scott, Jordan*

NPI:1144951567

Site Name: Red Rock Elk City
Outpatient Office & MAT Clinic
3080 W 3rd St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 225-5136
Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Toles, Crystal*

NPI:1831638576

Site Name: Red Rock Elk City
Outpatient Office & MAT Clinic
3080 W 3rd St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 225-5136
Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Smith, Rebecca Dawn, DC

NPI1:1073618195

Site Name: Smith Family
Chiropractic P.C.

2103 S Main St

Ste N

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 243-0700
Fax: (580) 243-0771

Age Limitations: None

Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Family Medicine

Medicina Familiar

Derocher, Erick C, DO*

NPI:1750393260

Site Name: OSU-AJ FAMILY
MEDICAL CLINIC OF WESTERN
OKLAHOMA

411 N Randall Ave

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 243-2273
Fax: (918) 561-5747

Age Limitations: None
Languages Spoken: Spanish
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

OK

Beckham
Family Medicine

Medicina Familiar

Jefferson, Russell, DO*

NPI:1073041299

Site Name: Great Plains Regional
Medical Center

1801 W 3rd St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-7903
Fax: (580) 225-5423

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Loya, Chandon C, MD*

Certification(s):Board Certified
NPI:1265056683

Site Name: Williams Medical
Group Practice, LLC

411 W 3rd St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-9293
Fax: (405) 849-4105

Provider Email/Correo
electrénico del proveedor:
k.hansen@xpwell.com

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 28



Specialist / Especialistas
Total Listings: 46

OK

Beckham

General Practice

Medicina General

OK

Beckham
General Surgery

Cirugia

Jefferson, Russell, DO*

NPI:1073041299

Site Name: Great Plains Regional
Medical Center

1801 W 3rd St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-7903
Fax: (580) 225-5423

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Lesslie, Donald Patrick, DO*

Site Name: Great Plains Pat Wall
Clinic

1800 W 1st St

Ste 105

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-7903
Fax: (580) 225-5423

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, @ IB, @
PA)

Smith, Kerri M, DO*

NPI:1871939694

Site Name: Great Plains Regional
Medical Center

1801 W 3rd St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-7903
Fax: (580) 225-5423

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

General Surgery

Cirugia

Lesslie, Donald Patrick, DO*

Certification(s):Board Certified
NPI1:1104027135

Lesslie, Donald Patrick, DO*

Certification(s):Board Certified
NPI:1104027135

Site Name: Great Plains Regional
Medical Center

1800 W 1st St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-7903
Fax: (580) 225-5423

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

OK

Beckham

Internal Medicine (General

Medical Care)

Medicina interna (atencidn
médica general)

Smith, Kerri M, DO*

Certification(s):Board Certified
NPI:1871939694

Site Name: Great Plains Regional
Medical Center

1801 W 3rd St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-7903
Fax: (580) 225-5423

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Neurology

Neurologia

Zdobylak, Edward D, MD*

NPI:1558384545

Site Name: Great Plains Medical
Clinic

1901 W 3rd St

Ste A

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 225-2513
Fax: (580) 303-5863

Provider Email/Correo
electrénico del proveedor:
TREDD@GPRMC-OK.COM

Age Limitations: None
Languages Spoken: English
Cultural Competency
Training/Formacion Cultural: Yes

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 29

29



Specialist / Especialistas
Total Listings: 46

OK

Beckham

Neurology

Neurologia

OK

Beckham
Nurse Practitioner

Enfermero(a) Practicante

OK

Beckham
Nurse Practitioner

Enfermero(a) Practicante

Zdobylak, Edward D, MD*
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Nurse Anesthetist, Certified

Registered

Enfermero(a) Anestesista,
Certificado(a) Registrado(a)

Vicars, Crystal, CRNA*

NPI:1881933869

Site Name: Western Oklahoma
Pain Specialists LLC

1007 N Main St

Ste 101

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 339-8001
Fax: (580) 339-8031

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Nurse Practitioner

Enfermero(a) Practicante

Brooks, Rachael Cecelia, APRN*

NPI:1205598505

Site Name: Williams Medical
Group Practice, LLC

411 W 3rd St

Brooks, Rachael Cecelia, APRN*

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-9293
Fax: (405) 849-4105

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, @ IB, @
PA)

Potter, Sadie, APRN*
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Nurse Practitioner: Adult Health

Enfermero(a) Practicante: Salud
de los adultos

Brownfield, Monica, NP*

NPI:1295387363

Site Name: Williams Medical
Group Practice, LLC

411 W 3rd St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-9293
Fax: (405) 849-4105

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Potter, Sadie, APRN*

NPI:1881252047

Site Name: Williams Medical
Group Practice, Llc

411 W 3rd St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-9293
Fax: (405) 849-4105

Age Limitations: None

Daugherty, Aaron Rush, NP*

NPI:1609409341

Site Name: Urology Associates,
Inc.

522 N Main St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 243-2200
Fax: (580) 303-4712

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Nurse Practitioner: Family

Enfermero(a) Practicante:
Familia

Brooks, Rachael Cecelia, APRN*

NPI:1205598505

Site Name: Williams Medical
Group Practice, LLC

411 W 3rd St

Elk City, OK 73644

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 30



Specialist / Especialistas
Total Listings: 46

OK

Beckham

Nurse Practitioner: Family

Enfermero(a) Practicante:
Familia

OK

Beckham
Nurse Practitioner: Family

Enfermero(a) Practicante:
Familia

OK

Beckham
Nurse Practitioner: Family

Enfermero(a) Practicante:
Familia

Brooks, Rachael Cecelia, APRN*

Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-9293
Fax: (405) 849-4105

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Daugherty, Aaron Rush, NP*

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Brownfield, Monica, NP*

NPI:1295387363

Site Name: Williams Medical
Group Practice, LLC

411 W 3rd St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-9293
Fax: (405) 849-4105

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

KENNEMER, JESSICA, NP*

NPI:1861625691

Site Name: Western Oklahoma
Pain Specialists LLC

1007 N Main St

Ste 101

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 339-8001
Fax: (580) 339-8031

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Daugherty, Aaron Rush, NP*

NPI1:1609409341

Site Name: Urology Associates,
Inc.

522 N Main St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 243-2200
Fax: (580) 303-4712

Age Limitations: None

Kearney, Jessica A, NP*

NPI:1700492618

Site Name: Western Oklahoma
Pain Specialists LLC

1007 N Main St

Ste 101

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 339-8001
Fax: (580) 339-8031

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM

Kearney, Jessica A, NP*

Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Kilhoffer, Tiffany Ann, FNP*

NPI:1891301925

Site Name: Whinery Family
Medicine Plic

1721 W Avenue A

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-4390
Fax: (211) 286-3963

Age Limitations: None
Telehealth: Yes

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Potter, Sadie, APRN*

NPI:1881252047

Site Name: Williams Medical
Group Practice, Llc

411 W 3rd St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-9293
Fax: (405) 849-4105

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 31

31



Specialist / Especialistas
Total Listings: 46

OK

Beckham

Nurse Practitioner: Family

Enfermero(a) Practicante:
Familia

Potter, Sadie, APRN*

pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Redd, Latosha Leann, NP*

NPI:1780281568

Site Name: Oklahoma Arthritis
Center

2406 Bell Ave

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-7944
Fax: (580) 210-5227

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Nurse Practitioner:

Psych/Mental Health

Enfermero(a) Practicante:
Psiquiatria/Salud Mental

Farr, John R, NP*

NPI:1114379427

Site Name: Red Rock Elk City
Outpatient Office & MAT Clinic
3080 W 3rd St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 225-5136
Age Limitations: None
Languages Spoken: English
Cultural Competency
Training/Formacion Cultural: Yes
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM

OK

Beckham

Nurse Practitioner:

Psych/Mental Health

Enfermero(a) Practicante:
Psiquiatria/Salud Mental

OK

Beckham

Otolaryngology (Ear, Nose, And
Throat)

Otorrinolaringologia (Oido, Nariz
y Garganta)

Farr, John R, NP*

Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Orthopaedic Surgery

Cirugia ortopédica

Detten, Grant Richard, DO*

NPI:1568026227

Site Name: Farmers Union
Hospital Association Physicians
1801 W 3rd St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 225-5403
Fax: (580) 255-5423

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Otolaryngology (Ear, Nose, And
Throat)

Otorrinolaringologia (Oido, Nariz
y Garganta)

Fisher, Tyson D, MD*
NPI1:1023320108

Site Name: Great Plains Pat Wall
Clinic

1800 W 1st St

Ste 105

Fisher, Tyson D, MD*

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-7903
Fax: (580) 225-5423

Age Limitations: None

Cultural Competency
Training/Formacion Cultural: Yes
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Fisher, Tyson D, MD*

NPI:1023320108

Site Name: Great Plains Regional
Medical Center

1800 W 1st St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-7903
Fax: (580) 225-5423

Age Limitations: None

Cultural Competency
Training/Formacion Cultural: Yes
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 32



Specialist / Especialistas
Total Listings: 46

OK

Beckham

Pain Medicine

Medicina para el dolor

OK

Beckham
Public Health or Welfare

Salud Publica o Bienestar Social

OK

Beckham
Urology (Urinary Tract)

Urologia (Vias Urinarias)

Mosel, Luke Isaiah, DO*

NPI:1356846430

Site Name: Western Oklahoma
Pain Specialists LLC

1007 N Main St

Ste 101

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 339-8001
Fax: (580) 339-8031

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Sharrah, David, MD

NPI:1083005904

Site Name: Western Oklahoma
Pain Specialists LLC

1007 N Main St

Ste 101

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 339-8001
Fax: (580) 339-8031

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Custer County Health
Department

NP1:1184891525

400 E 3rd St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 225-1173
Fax: (580) 323-2282

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, @ IB, @
PA)

Speech-Language Pathologist

Patélogo del Habla y Lenguaje

Allen, Sarah M, SLP*

NPI:1326307190

Site Name: Kids Therapy
Connection PLLC

320 Industrial Pkwy

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 661-3517
Fax: (580) 661-3528

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Henry, Millard L, MD*

NPI:1275983777

Site Name: Great Plains Regional
Medical Center

1800 W 1st St

Ste 106

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 339-7550
Fax: (580) 225-5423

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Sayre
Public Health or Welfare

Salud Publica o Bienestar Social

BECKHAM COUNTY HEALTH
DEPARTMENT

NP1:1184891525

115 S 4th St

Sayre, OK 73662
Phone/Teléfono:

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 33

33



Specialist / Especialistas
Total Listings: 46

OK

Greer

Mangum

Nurse Practitioner: Family

Enfermero(a) Practicante:
Familia

Barnes, Mary, APRN*

NPI:1104165067

Site Name: Mangum Family
Clinic

118 S Louis Tittle Ave
Mangum, OK 73554
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 782-2000
Fax: (580) 782-5906

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Public Health or Welfare

Salud Publica o Bienestar Social

GREER COUNTY HEALTH
DEPARTMENT

NPI:1184891525

2100 North Louis Tittle Avenue
Mangum, OK 73554
Phone/Teléfono:

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

OK

Harmon

Hollis

Counselor

Consejero

DILL, APRIL, LCPC*

NPI:1023463841

Site Name: Shortgrass
Community Health Center

400 E Sycamore St

Hollis, OK 73550
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 688-2800
Fax: (580) 688-2193

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM, Fri
08:00 AM - 02:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Marriage & Family Therapist

Terapeuta matrimonial y
familiar

Godwin, Vickie, LMFT*

NPI:1104961325

Site Name: Shortgrass
Community Health Center
400 E Sycamore St

Hollis, OK 73550
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 688-2800
Fax: (580) 688-2193

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM, Fri
08:00 AM - 02:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

OK

Harmon

Public Health or Welfare

Salud Publica o Bienestar Social

HARMON COUNTY HEALTH
DEPARTMENT

NP1:1184891525

1104 N 7th St

Hollis, OK 73550
Phone/Teléfono:

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 34



Clinic / Clinica
Total Listings: 27

OK

Beckham

Elk City

Clinic/Center: Infusion Therapy

Clinica/Centro: Terapia de
infusion

FlexCare Infusion OKC, LLC

NP1:1013480490

601 W 3rd St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (405) 509-6599
Fax: (888) 219-8102

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Clinic/Center: Medical Specialty

Clinica/Centro: Especialidad
médica

Great Plains Regional Medical
Center

NP1:1467577015

1800 W 1st St

Ste 105

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-7903
Fax: (580) 225-5423

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

This directory is updated as of 04/03/2025

OK

Beckham

Clinic/Center: Medical Specialty

Clinica/Centro: Especialidad
médica

OK

Beckham
Clinic/Center: Medical Specialty

Clinica/Centro: Especialidad
médica

Great Plains Regional Medical
Center

NP1:1467577015

1710 W 3rd St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 821-5513
Fax: (580) 821-5524

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Great Plains Regional Medical
Center

NPI:1467577015

1800 West 3rd Street

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-7903
Fax: (580) 225-5423

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Great Plains Regional Medical
Center

NPI:1467577015

1800 W 1st St
Elk City, OK 73644

Great Plains Regional Medical
Center

Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-7903
Fax: (580) 225-5423

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Great Plains Regional Medical
Center Physician Group

NP1:1467577015

1801 W 3rd St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 225-2511
Fax: (580) 821-5524

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

ML Henry MD

NPI:1467577015

1800 W 1st St

Ste 106

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 339-7550
Fax: (580) 225-5423

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 35



Clinic / Clinica
Total Listings: 27

OK

Beckham

Clinic/Center: Medical Specialty

Clinica/Centro: Especialidad
médica

ML Henry MD

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Western OK Cancer Center

NP1:1467577015

1819 W 3rd St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-7903
Fax: (580) 225-5423

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Clinic/Center: Mental Health

(Including Community Mental
Health Center)

Clinica/Centro: Salud Mental
(Incluso el Centro Comunitario
de Salud Mental)

Hearts of Hope LLC

NPI:1407103146

100 S. Monroe St. Ste 5-6

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (405) 763-8063

OK

Beckham

Clinic/Center: Mental Health

(Including Community Mental
Health Center)

Clinica/Centro: Salud Mental
(Incluso el Centro Comunitario
de Salud Mental)

Hearts of Hope LLC

Fax: (580) 339-8045

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, @ IB, @
PA)

Red Rock Behavioral Health
Services

NPI1:1275574907

3080 W 3rd St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 225-5136
Fax: (580) 225-5138

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Clinic/Center: Primary Care

Clinica/Centro: Atencién
primaria

Mcarthur Family Clinic Lic

NPI:1497561898
103 Clyde Ave

OK

Beckham

Clinic/Center: Primary Care

Clinica/Centro: Atencién
primaria

Mcarthur Family Clinic Lic

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-5025
Fax: (580) 303-5030

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Clinic/Center: Urgent Care

Clinica/Centro: Atencion de
urgencia

Williams Medical Group
Practice LLC

NP1:1346608809

411 W 3rd St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-9293
Fax: (405) 849-4105

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

36

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 36



Clinic / Clinica
Total Listings: 27

OK

Beckham

Free Standing Renal Dialysis

Facility (Kidney)

Centro de Didlisis Renal
Independiente (Rifidn)

Elk City Dialysis Center

NPI:1831151182

1601 W 2nd St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 225-2700
Fax: (580) 225-2701

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Wed, Fri]
08:00 AM - 05:00 PM, [Tue, Thu,
Sun] 04:00 AM - 01:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Multi-Specialty Group

Grupo de multiples
especialidades

Great Plains Medical Clinic

NP1:1023512308

1801 W 3rd St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 225-2511
Fax: (580) 225-5423

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Great Plains Medical Clinic
NPI1:1023512308

OK

Beckham

Multi-Specialty Group

Grupo de multiples
especialidades

OK

Beckham
Multi-Specialty Group

Grupo de multiples
especialidades

Great Plains Medical Clinic

1901 W 3rd St

Ste A

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 225-2513
Fax: (580) 303-5863

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, @ IB, @
PA)

Great Plains Pat Wall Clinic

NP1:1114421492

1901 W 3rd St

Ste C

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-7903
Fax: (580) 225-5423

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Great Plains Pat Wall Clinic

NPI1:1114421492

1800 W 1st St

Ste 101

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 225-2515

Great Plains Pat Wall Clinic

Fax: (580) 303-5850

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Great Plains Pat Wall Clinic

NP1:1114421492

1801 W 3rd St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 225-2511
Fax: (580) 225-5423

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Great Plains Pat Wall Clinic

NPI1:1114421492

1800 W 1st St

Ste 102

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-7903
Fax: (580) 225-5423

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 37

37



Clinic / Clinica
Total Listings: 27

OK

Beckham

Multi-Specialty Group

Grupo de multiples
especialidades

OK

Beckham
Rural Health Center (RHC)
Centro de Salud Rural (RHC)

OK

Greer
Single Specialty Group

Grupo de una sola especialidad

Great Plains Pat Wall Clinic

Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Williams Medical Group
Practice, Llc

Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Great Plains Pat Wall Clinic

NP1:1114421492

1800 W 1st St

Ste 105

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-7903
Fax: (580) 225-5423

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Rural Health Center (RHC)
Centro de Salud Rural (RHC)

Williams Medical Group
Practice, Llc

NPI1:1669042404

411 W 3rd St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-9293
Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri, Sat, Sun] 12:00 AM -
11:59 PM

Xpress Wellness Urgent Care

NP1:1639823404

411 W 3rd St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-9293
Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Greer

Granite

Single Specialty Group

Grupo de una sola especialidad

Granite Family Medical Clinic

NPI:1699758086

417 N Main St

Granite, OK 73547
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 535-4598
Fax: (877) 785-6691

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM

Granite Family Medical Clinic

Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Mangum
Rural Health Center (RHC)

Centro de Salud Rural (RHC)

JCMH Family Clinic of Mangum

NPI:1093199382

114 S Louis Tittle Ave
Mangum, OK 73554
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 782-3393
Fax: (580) 782-3395

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Mangum Family Clinic

NPI:1568978708

118 S Louis Tittle Ave
Mangum, OK 73554
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 782-2000
Fax: (580) 782-5906

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 38



Clinic / Clinica
Total Listings: 27

OK

Greer
Rural Health Center (RHC)
Centro de Salud Rural (RHC)

OK

Harmon

Single Specialty Group

Grupo de una sola especialidad

Mangum Family Clinic

pendiente (@ P, ® EB, @ IB, @
PA)

Harmon

Hollis

Federally Qualified Health
Center (FQHCQ)

Centro de Salud Federalmente
Calificado (FQHC)

Shortgrass Community Health
Center Inc

NPI:1255695201

400 E Sycamore St

Hollis, OK 73550
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 688-2800
Fax: (580) 688-2193

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM, Fri
08:00 AM - 02:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Single Specialty Group

Grupo de una sola especialidad

Abraham Medical Clinic

NPI1:1225210248

920 N 8th St

Hollis, OK 73550
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 688-2200
Fax: (580) 688-2229

Age Limitations: None

Abraham Medical Clinic

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 39

39






Hospital / Hospitales
Total Listings: 5

OK OK OK

Beckham Beckham Greer

Elk City Rehabilitation Unit

General Acute Care Hospital:

Critical Access

General Acute Care Hospital Unidad de Rehabilitacidn
Hospital general de cuidados Great Plains Regional Medical aHojg('::' ag:cr;ifl::ﬁccg“dados
agudos Center < :
Great Plains Regional Medical NPI:1063990901 Mangum City Hospital
Center 1801 W 3rd St Authority

Elk City, OK 73644 pendiente (@ P, @ EB, @ IB, @

NPI1:1184639122

1801 W 3rd St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 821-5513
Fax: (580) 821-5524

Age Limitations: O Years - 120

Phone/Teléfono: (580) 225-2511 PA)
Fax: (580) 821-5524

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years Hollis
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM

Harmon

General Acute Care Hospital:

Years Critical Access

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed Accessibility/Accesibilidad: : .

Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM _'05:0'0 PM’ Details Pending/Informacion Hospital general de cuidados
AccessibiIity/AccesibiIidad' pendiente (@ P, @ EB, @ 1B, © agudos: acceso critico
Details Pending/Informacion PA) Harmon Memorial
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, @ |B, © Greer NPI:1295735991

PA)
Psychiatric Unit

400 E Chestnut St

Mangum Hollis, OK 73550

: T General Acute Care Hospital: Phone/Teléfono: (580) 688-3363
<Ml eyl e Critical Access Age Limitations: 0 Years - 120
Great Plains Regional Medical Hospital general de cuidados Years
Center agudos: acceso critico Hﬁurs/!-loras: [Mon, Tue, Wed,

angum City Hospita Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
1801 W 3rd St Authori
Elk City, OK 73644 uthority Detai_ls Pending/Informacion
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 821-5513 NPI:.1033635263 pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
Fax: (580) 821-5524 1 Wickersham St PA)
Age Limitations: O Years - 120 Mangum, OK 73554
Years Phone/Teléfono: (580) 782-3353
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed, Fax: (_589) 7_82‘5944
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM Age Limitations: O Years - 120

Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri, Sat, Sun] 12:00 AM -
11:59 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion

Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

This directory is updated as of 04/03/2025

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 41






Urgent Care / Cuidado de urgencia
Total Listings: 1

OK

Beckham

Elk City
Clinic/Center: Urgent Care

Clinica/Centro: Atencion de
urgencia

Williams Medical Group
Practice LLC

NP1:1346608809

411 W 3rd St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 303-9293
Fax: (405) 849-4105

Age Limitations: 0 Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

This directory is updated as of 04/03/2025

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 43






Ancillary / Auxiliar
Total Listings: 13

OK

Beckham

Elk City

Ambulance Service Provider

Proveedor de servicios de
ambulancia

City Of Elk City Office Of City
Clerk

NP1:1336220904

303 W 5th St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 225-0500
Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Home Health

Atencion médica en el hogar

Great Plains Regional Medical
Center

NP1:1609882539

1801 W 3rd St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 821-5513
Fax: (580) 821-5524

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

This directory is updated as of 04/03/2025

OK

Beckham

Hospice Care, Community Based

Cuidado de Hospicio, Basado en
la Comunidad

OK

Beckham
Multi-Specialty Group

Grupo de multiples
especialidades

Traditions Hospice Of Elk City,
Lic

NPI:1902869738

212 S Jefferson Ave

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 243-5000
Fax: (580) 243-5326

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Independent Laboratory

Laboratorio Independiente

Quest Diagnostics

1925 W 3Rd St Ste 2

Ste 2

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 225-2018
Fax: (580) 225-2218

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 07:00 AM - 03:30 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Erick Derocher D O Inc

NPI1:1316039688

411 N Randall Ave

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 243-2273
Fax: (580) 243-2832

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Kids Therapy Connection PLLC

NP1:1851814834

320 Industrial Pkwy

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 661-3517
Fax: (580) 661-3528

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

OHH Physicians LLC

NPI:1023087772

1701 W Avenue A

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (405) 608-1200
Fax: (405) 753-1830

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 45



Ancillary / Auxiliar
Total Listings: 13

OK

Beckham

Multi-Specialty Group

Grupo de multiples
especialidades

OK

Beckham
Multi-Specialty Group

Grupo de multiples
especialidades

OHH Physicians LLC

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Paul Firth MD PC

Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Oklahoma Eye Institute

NPI1:1780011734

1020 N Main St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 225-1555
Fax: (580) 225-1558

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM, Fri
08:00 AM - 03:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

UROLOGY ASSOCIATES, INC.

NPI:1659313252

522 N Main St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 243-2200
Fax: (580) 303-4712

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Paul Firth MD PC

NPI:1568525558

503 W Country Club Blvd

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 225-4466
Fax: (580) 225-2417

Age Limitations: O Years - 21
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM

Western Oklahoma Pain
Specialists LLC

NPI:1558885749

1007 N Main St

Ste 101

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 339-8001
Fax: (580) 339-8031

Age Limitations: 18 Years - 100
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

OK

Beckham
Pharmacy

Farmacia

SKINNER PHARMACIES, INC.

NPI:1235546565

809 N Main St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 225-2121
Fax: (580) 225-4216

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 09:00 AM - 06:00 PM,
Sat 09:00 AM - 01:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Erick

Ambulance Service Provider

Proveedor de servicios de
ambulancia

Erick Ambulance Service

NPI:1710091269

415 E Roger Miller

Box 25

Erick, OK 73645
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 526-3636
Fax: (580) 526-3733

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri, Sat, Sun] 12:00 AM -
11:59 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 46



Vision / Vision
Total Listings: 7

OK

Beckham

Elk City

Eyewear Supplier (Equipment,
not the service)

Proveedor de anteojos (Equipo,
no el servicio)

Doctors Bintz & Ellis

NP1:1831383793

920 N Main St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 243-1121
Fax: (580) 243-1145

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Oklahoma Eye Institute

NPI1:1780011734

1020 N Main St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 225-1555
Fax: (580) 225-1558

Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Optometrist (Eyes, Glasses)

Optometrista (Ojos, Anteojos)

BINTZ, DANIEL, OD*
NPI1:1033203765

This directory is updated as of 04/03/2025

OK

Beckham
Optometrist (Eyes, Glasses)

Optometrista (Ojos, Anteojos)

OK

Beckham
Optometrist (Eyes, Glasses)

Optometrista (Ojos, Anteojos)

BINTZ, DANIEL, OD*

Site Name: Dr Bintz & Ellis

920 N Main St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 243-1121
Fax: (580) 243-1145

Age Limitations: None
Languages Spoken: Spanish
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu] 08:00 AM - 05:30 PM, Fri
08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, @ IB, @
PA)

ELLIS, SCOTT J, OD*

NPI:1417975079

Site Name: Dr Bintz & Ellis

920 N Main St

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 243-1121
Fax: (580) 243-1145

Age Limitations: None
Languages Spoken: Spanish
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu] 08:00 AM - 05:30 PM, Fri
08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

TROTTER, ROBIN S, OD*

NPI1:1013910975

Site Name: Oklahoma Eye
Institute, LLC

1020 N Main St

TROTTER, ROBIN S, OD*

Elk City, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 225-1555
Fax: (580) 225-1558

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM, Fri
08:00 AM - 03:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Harmon

Hollis

Eyewear Supplier (Equipment,
not the service)

Proveedor de anteojos (Equipo,
no el servicio)

Shortgrass CHC

NPI:1255695201

400 E Sycamore St

Hollis, OK 73550
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 688-2800
Age Limitations: O Years - 120
Years

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 47



Vision / Vision
Total Listings: 7

OK

Harmon
Optometrist (Eyes, Glasses)

Optometrista (Ojos, Anteojos)

Rhodes, Madison, OD*

NPI:1760094262

Site Name: Shortgrass CHC
400 E Sycamore St

Hollis, OK 73550
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 688-2800
Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

48

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 48



Pharmacy Information / Informacion de las Farmacias

This directory is updated as of 04/03/2025

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 49



INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK



Retail and Chain Pharmacies / Farmacias minoristas y de cadena

Total Listings: 12

OK

Beckham

ELK CITY

Pharmacy: Retail

Farmacia: Farmacia comunitaria
/minorista

OK

Beckham

Pharmacy: Retail

Farmacia: Farmacia comunitaria
/minorista

OK

Beckham
Pharmacy: Retail

Farmacia: Farmacia comunitaria
/minorista

GRANDVIEW PHARMACY

1220 W 3RD ST

ELK CITY, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 225-5550
Fax: (580) 225-6658
Website/Sitio web:
WWW.GRANDVIEWRX.COM
Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:30 AM - 05:30 PM,
Sat 08:30 AM - 01:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

KEYES' COMPOUNDING
SPECIALTY

ELK CITY, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 225-5273
Fax: (580) 303-4483

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 09:00 AM - 06:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

HOMELAND PHARMACY #0170

412 W 3RD ST

ELK CITY, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 225-7961
Fax: (580) 225-6516
Website/Sitio web:
www.Homelandstores.com
Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 09:00 AM - 08:00 PM,
Sat 09:00 AM - 06:00 PM, Sun
12:00 PM - 06:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

PAUL JONES DRUG

809 N MAIN ST

ELK CITY, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 225-2121
Fax: (580) 225-4216
Website/Sitio web:
WWW.PAULIONESDRUGS.COM
Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 09:00 AM - 06:00 PM,
Sat 09:00 AM - 01:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

KEYES' COMPOUNDING
SPECIALTY

1602 W 3RD ST

This directory is updated as of 04/03/2025

UNITED PHARMACY #362

2700 W 3RD ST

ELK CITY, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 225-1600
Fax: (580) 225-2810
Website/Sitio web:
WWW.HOMELANDSTORES.COM
Age Limitations: None

UNITED PHARMACY #362

Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 07:00 PM,
Sat 08:00 AM - 06:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

WAL-MART #0134

20221 E 1110 COUNTY RD

ELK CITY, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 225-1575
Fax: (580) 225-8914
Website/Sitio web:
www.WALMART.COM

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:00 AM - 08:00 PM,
Sat 09:00 AM - 07:00 PM, Sun
10:00 AM - 06:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

WALGREENS #09874

115 W 3RD ST

ELK CITY, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 225-4418
Fax: (580) 225-4415
Website/Sitio web:
www.WALGREENS.COM

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 09:00 AM - 08:00 PM,

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 51



Retail and Chain Pharmacies / Farmacias minoristas y de cadena

Total Listings: 12

OK

Beckham

Pharmacy: Retail

Farmacia: Farmacia comunitaria
/minorista

OK

Greer

Pharmacy: Retail

Farmacia: Farmacia comunitaria
/minorista

WALGREENS #09874

Sat 09:00 AM - 06:00 PM, Sun
10:00 AM - 06:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, @ IB, @
PA)

SAYRE

Pharmacy: Retail

Farmacia: Farmacia comunitaria
/minorista

SAYRE PROFESSIONAL
PHARMACY

1002 NE HIGHWAY 66 STE 1
SAYRE, OK 73662
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 928-3633
Fax: (580) 928-3635

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:30 AM - 05:30 PM,
Sat 08:00 AM - 12:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

Greer

GRANITE

Pharmacy: Retail

Farmacia: Farmacia comunitaria
/minorista

GRANITE DRUG CO
316 NORTH MAIN STREET

GRANITE DRUG CO

GRANITE, OK 73547
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 535-2130
Fax: (580) 535-2001
Website/Sitio web:
www.granitedrug.com

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 09:00 AM - 05:30 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, @ IB, @
PA)

MANGUM

Pharmacy: Retail

Farmacia: Farmacia comunitaria
/minorista

PUCKETT DISCOUNT
PHARMACY

101 N LOUIS TITTLE AVE
MANGUM, OK 73554
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 782-2131
Fax: (580) 782-9280

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 09:00 AM - 06:00 PM,
Sat 09:00 AM - 02:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

OK

Harmon

HOLLIS

Pharmacy: Retail

Farmacia: Farmacia comunitaria
/minorista

CLINIC PHARMACY

509 E CHESTNUT ST

HOLLIS, OK 73550
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 688-2247
Fax: (580) 688-2288
Website/Sitio web:
www.test.com

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 08:30 AM - 05:30 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

SHORTGRASS COMMUNITY
HEALTH CE

400 E SYCAMORE ST

HOLLIS, OK 73550
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 688-2800
Fax: (580) 688-2193

Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu] 08:00 AM - 05:00 PM, Fri
08:00 AM - 02:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 52



Long-Term Care Pharmacies / Farmacias de atencion a largo plazo
Total Listings: 1

OK

Beckham

ELK CITY

Pharmacy: Long Term Care

Farmacia: Farmacia de atencidn
a largo plazo

PAUL JONES DRUG

809 N MAIN ST

ELK CITY, OK 73644
Phone/Teléfono: (580) 225-2121
Fax: (580) 225-4216
Website/Sitio web:
WWW.PAULIONESDRUGS.COM
Age Limitations: None
Hours/Horas: [Mon, Tue, Wed,
Thu, Fri] 09:00 AM - 06:00 PM,
Sat 09:00 AM - 01:00 PM
Accessibility/Accesibilidad:
Details Pending/Informacion
pendiente (@ P, ® EB, ® IB, @
PA)

This directory is updated as of 04/03/2025

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com | 53






Index / Indice

A

Abraham Medical Clinic 39

Abraham, Akram R, MD 22

Aldava, Rebecca R, PA-C 21

Allen, Sarah M, SLP 33

Aprn, Jacob Jackson, CNP 18

B

Bank, David William, MD 17

Barnes, Mary, APRN 34

Bass, James W, MD 17

Bauer, Brian, APRN 23

BECKHAM COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 33
Bentley, JAYNE A, APRN 19
BINTZ, DANIEL, OD 47

Blick, Brian E, MD 27

Brooks, Rachael Cecelia, APRN 30, 31
Brownfield, Monica, NP 30, 31
Buckner, Franki, MSN 21

C

City Of Elk City Office Of City Clerk 45
CLINIC PHARMACY 52

Coftey, J. Clifton, MD 17

Custer County Health Department 33
D

Daugherty, Aaron Rush, NP 19, 30, 31
Derocher, Erick C, DO 17, 28

Detten, Grant Richard, DO 32

DILL, APRIL, LCPC 34

Doctors Bintz & Ellis 47

E

Elk City Dialysis Center 37

ELLIS, SCOTT J, OD 47

Erick Ambulance Service 46

Erick Derocher D O Inc 45

Evans, Mark Anthony, PA 21

F

Fair, Richard, MD 27

Farr, John R, NP 32

Firth, Paul Lynn, MD 20

55



Index / Indice

Fisher, Tyson D, MD 32

FlexCare Infusion OKC, LLC 35

G

Godwin, Vickie, LMFT 34

Graham, Treva J, MD 21

GRANDVIEW PHARMACY 51

GRANITE DRUG CO 52

Granite Family Medical Clinic 38

Great Plains Medical Clinic 37

Great Plains Pat Wall Clinic 37, 38

Great Plains Regional Medical Center 35, 41, 45
Great Plains Regional Medical Center Physician Group 35
GREER COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 34
H

HARMON COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 34
Harmon Memorial 41

Hearts of Hope LLC 36

HENDERSON, KATHI LAJENNESSE, NP 20
Henry, Millard L, MD 33

Hestand, Kimberly, APRN 22, 23

HOMELAND PHARMACY #0170 51

Hunt, Alunda E, MD 18

J

JCMH Family Clinic of Mangum 22, 38
Jefferson, Russell, DO 28, 29

K

Kearney, Jessica A, NP 31

Kennemer, Ashley 27

KENNEMER, JESSICA, NP 31

KEYES' COMPOUNDING SPECIALTY 51
Kids Therapy Connection PLLC 45

Kilhoffer, Tiffany Ann, FNP 31

L

LAFARLETTE, AMANDA Garner, CNP 18, 19
Lesslie, Donald Patrick, DO 29

Lester, Jeffry, MD 17

Loya, Chandon C, MD 28

M
Mangum City Hospital Authority 41

56



Index / Indice

Mangum Family Clinic 22, 38, 39
Mcarthur Family Clinic Llc 36
McArthur, Kasee, APRN 19, 20
ML Henry MD 35, 36

Mosel, Luke Isaiah, DO 33

0

OHH Physicians LLC 45, 46
Oklahoma Eye Institute 46, 47

P

Paul Firth MD PC 46

PAUL JONES DRUG 51, 53
Pollard, Kodi, CM 27, 28

Potter, Sadie, APRN 30, 31, 32
Price, Alicia K, NP 18, 19
PUCKETT DISCOUNT PHARMACY 52

Q

Quest Diagnostics 45

R

Red Rock Behavioral Health Services 36
Redd, Latosha Leann, NP 32

Rhodes, Madison, OD 48

Robinson, Michael L, MD 17

S

SAYRE PROFESSIONAL PHARMACY 52
Scott, Jordan 28

Sharrah, David, MD 27, 33

Shortgrass CHC 47

SHORTGRASS COMMUNITY HEALTH CE 52
Shortgrass Community Health Center Inc 22, 25, 39
SKINNER PHARMACIES, INC. 46

Slaton, Ashley, NP 22

Sloan, Erin Marie, MD 17, 18

Smith, Kerri M, DO 29

Smith, Rebecca Dawn, DC 28

Spieker, Michael Daniel, APRN 20

Spikes, Mechelle R, NP 19

T

Tillman, Amy MICHELLE, ARNP 23

Toles, Crystal 28

57



Index / Indice

Traditions Hospice Of Elk City, Llc 45
TROTTER, ROBIN S, OD 47
Twidale, Nicholas, MD 27

U

UNITED PHARMACY #362 51
UROLOGY ASSOCIATES, INC. 46
\%

Vicars, Crystal, CRNA 30

\%4

WAL-MART #0134 51
WALGREENS #09874 51, 52
Western OK Cancer Center 36

Western Oklahoma Pain Specialists LLC 46

Weston, Robynn L, APRN 20
Whinery, Royal Bradley, MD 18

Williams Medical Group Practice LLC 36, 43
Williams Medical Group Practice, Llc 21, 38

X

Xpress Wellness Urgent Care 21, 38
Z

Zdobylak, Edward D, MD 29, 30

58



Statement of Non-Discrimination

SoonerSelect Children’s Specialty Program complies with applicable Federal civil rights laws and does
not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability, or sex. SoonerSelect Children’s
Specialty Program does not exclude people or treat them differently because of race, color, national
origin, age, disability, or sex.

SoonerSelect Children’s Specialty Program:

- Provides aids and services at no cost to people with disabilities to communicate effectively with us,
such as:
- Qualified sign language interpreters
- Written information in other formats (large print, audio, accessible electronic formats, other
formats)
- Provides language services at no cost to people whose primary language is not English, such as:
- Qualified interpreters
- Information written in other languages

If you need these services, contact SoonerSelect Children’s Specialty Program at
1-833-752-1665 (TTY: 711). We're here for you Monday-Friday from 8 a.m. to 5 p.m.

If you believe that SoonerSelect Children’s Specialty Program has failed to provide these services or
discriminated in another way on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability, or sex, you can
file a grievance with SoonerSelect Children’s Specialty Program by mail, phone, fax or email at:

SoonerSelect Children’s Specialty Program

Attn: Grievances Department

P.O. Box 10353

Van Nuys CA, 91410-0353

Phone: 1-833-752-1665 (TTY: 711)

Fax: 1-833-812-0027

Email: OKCompleteHealth_Grievances@CENTENE.COM

If you need help filing a grievance, SoonerSelect Children’s Specialty Program is available to help you.

You can also file a civil rights complaint with the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services,
Office for Civil Rights electronically through the Office for Civil Rights Complaint Portal, available at
https://ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/portal/lobby.jsf, or by mail or phone at:

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services,

200 Independence Avenue SW., Room 509F, HHH Building
Washington, DC 20201

Phone: 1-800-368-1019, 1-800-537-7697 (TDD).

Complaint forms are available at http://www.hhs.gov/ocr/office/file/index.html.

CAD_136017M State Approved 10042023 OKACADINS360T7/M_0CSP
© 2093 Oklahoma Complete Health. All rights reserved. Caid_CSP-NDN-NOLA-QK-Eng.Spa_230706

59



Declaracion de No Discriminacion

SoonerSelect Children’s Specialty Program cumple con las leyes de derechos civiles Federales aplicables
y no discrimina por raza, color, nacionalidad de origen, edad, discapacidad ni sexo. SconerSelect
Children’s Specialty Program no excluye a personas ni las trata de forma diferente por motivos de raza,
color, nacionalidad, edad, discapacidad o sexo.

SoonerSelect Children’s Specialty Program:

- Brinda asistencia y servicios, sin costo alguno, a las personas con discapacidades para comunicarse
de manera eficaz con nosotros, como los siguientes:
- Intérpretes de lengua de sefias calificados

- Informacion escrita en otros formatos (letra grande, audio, formatos electrénicos accesibles, otros
formatos)
- Brinda servicios de idiomas sin costo para las personas cuyo idioma principal no es el inglés, como los
siguientes:
- Intérpretes calificados
- Informacion escrita en otros idicmas

Si necesita estos servicios, llame a SoonerSelect Children’s Specialty Program al
1-833-752-1665 (TTY: 711). Atendemos de lunes a viernes, de 8a.m.a 5p.m.

Si considera que SoonerSelect Children’s Specialty Program no le proporciono estos servicios o que,
de otra manera, lo discrimind por motivos de raza, color, nacionalidad de origen, edad, discapacidad
0 sexo, puede presentar una queja ante SoonerSelect Children’s Specialty Program por correo postal,
teléfono, fax o correo electrénico:

SoonerSelect Children’s Specialty Program

Attn: Grievances Department

P.O. Box10353

Van Nuys CA, 91410-0353

Teléfono: 1-833-752-1665 (TTY: 711)

Fax: 1-833-812-0027

Correo electrénico: OKCompleteHealth_Grievances@CENTENE.COM

Sinecesita ayuda para presentar una queja, SoonerSelect Children’s Specialty Program esta disponible
para ayudarlo.

También puede presentar una queja de derechos civiles a la U.S Department of Health and Human
Services, Office for Civil Rights de manera electronica mediante el Portal de Reclamos de la Office for
Civil Rights, disponible en https:/focrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/portal/lobby.jsf, o por correo postal o
teléfono mediante la siguiente informacion:

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services,

200 Independence Avenue SW., Room 509F, HHH Building
Washington, DC 20201

Teléfono: 1-800-368-1019, 1-800-537-7697 (TDD).

Los formularios de reclamo estan dispanibles en http://www.hhs.gov/ocr/office/file/index.html.

60



If you, or someone you are helping, have questions about SoonerSelect
Children’s Specialty Program, and are not proficient in English, you have
the right to get help and information in your language at no cost and in a
timely manner. If you, or someone you are helping, have an auditory and/or
visual condition that impedes communication, you have the right to receive
auxiliary aids and services at no cost and in a timely manner. To receive
translation or auxiliary services, please contact Member Services at
1-833-752-1665 (TTY: 711).

Si usted, o alguien a quien esta ayudando, tiene
preguntas acerca de SoonerSelect Children’s Specialty
Program y no domina el inglés, tiene derecho a obtener
ayuda e informacion en su idioma sin costo alguno y
de manera oportuna. Si usted, o alguien a quien esta
ayudando, tiene un impedimento auditivo o visual que
le dificulta la comunicacion, tiene derecho a recibir
ayuda y servicios auxiliares sin costo alguno y de
manera oportuna. Para recibir servicios auxiliares o de
traduccion, comuniquese con Servicios para Miembros
al 1-833-752-1665 (TTY: 711).

Espaiiol
(Spanish)

Néu quy vi hodc ngudi ma quy vi dang gilp d& cé cau
hoi vé SoonerSelect Children’s Specialty Program va
khong thanh thao tiéng Anh, quy vi ¢ quyen duoc
tro gilp va nhan théng tin bang ngdn nglt clla minh
mién phi va kip thdi. Néu quy vi hodc ngudi ma quy
vi dang gilip d& mac bénh vé thinh gidc va/hoic thi
gidc gy can tré giao tiép, quy vi coé quyen duoc nhan
cac hod tro va dich vu phu trg mién phi va kip thoi.
Pé nhan dich vu théng dich hodc dich vu phu tro,

vui long lién hé bd phan Dich Vu Thanh Vién theo sb
1-833-752-1665 (TTY: 711).

Tiéng Viét
(Viethamese)

61



R

(Chinese)

ARG R EEHBINER » BER
SoonerSelect Children’s Specialty Program J7 H Y
 BAERREE - AN R E I N EFLUER
lngﬁ’%%ﬂbf N2, o ABL - S AT BN E
RBEIM/ZHAR] THE - R Y 58 0 &
757( A% B W N PR BN S R B R F ++%HE

BEZSi B AR - sl Z EREES - e
1-833-752-1665 (TTY *711) °

=20

(Korean)

et E= Fote| === &
Children’s Specialty Program0ll tHel 2 F0| U=
4% G0{a| o?opq HOAH 5
)\|O|7HH_W| T=E AHI JEE 2= HE| 7t
UG FHo f tF = Tst= =
MzF Al /IE = )\|7LJH©E P_IM_/E%M AHORZF
H |

[T
rr
Bl
©
o
O
O
|
(D
2
D
=)
2

—_—

O T X

UE 7 AL|XEsHH FE

NB|AS Bhs ME| 7t %l%l—lﬂ. S L= B
=

=
MH|AE 8O Al 1-833-752-1665(TTY: 711)
7

Deutsch
(German)

Falls Sie oder jemand, dem Sie helfen, Fragen zu
SoonerSelect Children’s Specialty Program hat und
nicht Englisch spricht, haben Sie das Recht, kostenlos
und zeitnah Hilfe und Informationen in Ihrer Sprache
zu erhalten. Falls Sie oder jemand, dem Sie helfen,
eine Hor- und/oder Sehbeeintrachtigung hat, die

die Kommunikation beeinflusst, haben Sie das

Recht, kostenlos und zeitnah zusatzliche Hilfe und
Dienstleistungen zu erhalten. Um eine Ubersetzung
oder zusatzliche Dienstleistungen zu erhalten, wenden
Sie sich an den Kundendienst unter 1-833-752-1665
(TTY: 711).

62




A pdl
(Arabic)

SoonerSelect JP b sae s Lan gl ji Shial OlS \3;\

oy IS &alib e L oS5 Al 5 «Children’s Specialty Program
09 (e Slindy Sl glaall g Baclisall e J guanll 8 5alh cliald
saelill jad (55‘ Ji il ¢ais 13l _t.\m}_'\A.“ <8 gl 29 4al<s ﬁé\

< gl gjmgi 09 (e Al Clead 5 Slaclise A6 3
Sy > c:&:ﬁl_.a\ Caland j :LA;JS.\\ Colads (;_'?d:.'] i iall
(711 :TTY) 1-833-752-1665 (o slnc ¥l Claad

egmmm
(Burmese)

C cC O C C Q cCo C
samooﬁ J0C OYOLHOD WCMPIHEIYOIVDADD
SoonerSelect Children’s Specialty Program 3200 [%)(C:

C ¢ C C Q C oC
$C ooooomﬁ 0632 eegcqc?gsagomo
Q <, C [%90 C ’] C C Q
QY 09[e2M|CED ©0|GIFCOIMI WDCAC 320pTPO
?é %Qlcﬁsamogeﬂ')m% :D(f:ma)')omgw[g
QO N oC ¢C C Q
39800[%8(36 0GEOEPOCYII sagllﬁgmoo[%s&) qQOp
oC CO C Y C O C C Q
QCYC{ooI Saooooﬁ 30C 99E0VP0D CHPO
a'?e:ﬁ?ooogﬁga)é 30()5:13056163(7% 3300%330003
w@oeooe') 3‘2)0’)683’3)@& §§/o§eo?og 3})@@
329§$C 200 CIOED 39@[%39 6000980l
Ups X §ePORq
C C C Q C C C O
291 SRR P B
QO oc C C Q
s*aaoo[%gge 0GLOEPOYD Saellﬁco:oocno[%g@ S[ee
oOC CO C Q C C _C C
QCYC{OoI ooooooog IPOUP0D 32Q$0$S0EDCH
eﬂ')gd% C\Dorgéqo]?eﬁ. 1-833-752-1665 (TTY: 711) %

200C 053067¢0EP: O 300520000l
o ‘? Q.i.%ﬂ") 0? o

63



Lus Hmoob
(Hmong)

Yog tias koj, los sis ib tug neeg twg uas koj tab tom
muab kev pab, muaj cov lus nug hais txog SoonerSelect
Children’s Specialty Program, thiab tsis paub lus Askiv
zoo heev, koj muaj cai tau txais kev pab thiab tej ntaub
ntawv ghia paub ua koj hom lus yam tsis tau them dab
tsi li thiab kom tau raws sij hawm. Yog tias koj, los sis ib
tug neeg twg uas koj tab tom pab, muaj tsos mob txog
kev hnov lus thiab/los sis kev pom kev uas cuam tshuam
txog kev sib txuas lus, koj muaj cai kom tau txais cov
kev pab thiab cov kev pab cuam ntxiv yam tsis tau them
dab tsi li thiab kom tau raws sij hawm. Txhawm rau kom
tau txais cov kev pab cuam txhais ntawv los sis kev pab
ntxiv, thov tiv tauj Member Services (Cov Chaw Muab
Kev Pab Cuam Tswv Cuab) tau ntawm 1-833-752-1665
(TTY: 711).

Tagalog
(Tagalog)

Kung ikaw, o ang iyong tinutulungan, ay may mga
katanungan tungkol sa SoonerSelect Children’s
Specialty Program, at hindi ka mahusay sa Ingles, may
karapatan ka na makakuha ng tulong at impormasyon
sa iyong wika nang walang gastos at sa maagap na
paraan. Kung ikaw, o ang iyong tinutulungan, ay may
kondisyon sa pandinig at/o paningin na nakakaapekto
sa komunikasyon, may karapatan kang makatanggap
ng mga karagdagang tulong at serbisyo nang walang
gastos at sa maagap na paraan. Para makatanggap
ng mga serbisyo sa pagsasalin o mga karagdagang
serbisyo, mangyaring makipag-ugnayan sa Mga
Serbisyo para sa Miyembro sa 1-833-752-1665

(TTY: 711).

64




Frangais
(French)

Si vous-méme ou une personne que vous aidez avez des
questions a propos de SoonerSelect Children’s Specialty
Program et que vous ne maitrisez pas l'anglais, vous
pouvez béneficier gratuitement et en temps utile

d'aide et d'informations dans votre langue. Si vous-
méme ou une personne que vous aidez souffrez d'un
trouble auditif ou visuel qui entrave la communication,
vous pouvez béneficier gratuitement et en temps

utile d'aides et de services auxiliaires. Pour profiter de
services de traduction ou de services auxiliaires, veuillez
contacter Services aux membres au 1-833-752-1665
(TTY : 717).

YMT9)
(Laotian)

9

ﬁﬂmﬂmﬁﬂn if w“ﬁoc&wgmmwmag?mmn
208[;2118 UQQI]GMJJ’UOI]U SoonerSelect Children’s
Specialty Program, (s U?J:Jaﬂiuzuﬂmagno N9y
u&o\ﬂosumwaamma RN eunmgé‘jwwﬂmaaj
znmu?oauum?ama Ry U0, NWINNIWY
if cﬂoc&z@jmmwmaﬂmmnaag[;zna Dgzway
Znﬂf]i’ﬂﬂij\EOEJiU e/ ﬁﬂUCSjEZﬂUZﬂ?O?Dﬂj
nauSgau, mﬂnuao‘iosumwaamma Gag NI
Uammauioeuuaﬂa@ﬂg (ar Muoaa. el
‘msumwuamwcwwﬂm 7 OINIWEEL, Negua |
Bodma Member Services (NAUS8naugzLadn) Lon
1-833-752-1665 (TTY: 711).

65



na
(Thai)

N aAunnuAIRI RN aRala1a U
LAEAU SoonerSelect Children’s Specialty Program WRy
liehugyTunstidniwavnge auldndinazuaiu
AaNuamlauazdayalunwrvaInalaa e
A ldanaainyiuvineii vinnaaanuinuniag
Tiauh el aiinIga un1sHILRY/MIan1TuaY
wiunilugilassasianisfass aaufigndriaguadu
AU amRauasaNILENIaa Lk ad Tdane
a£191IUviNIN ndagnisidnsaunsulara
1AN5LEU TUsasasia u3n1sRINTusNNTN

VU LR 1-833-752-1665 (TTY: 711)

ETP)
(Urdu)

SoonerSelect o5 xS e 2 (S G by K
LS O gu e 2 )b S Children’s Specialty Program
G Sl 8 eom o e o 8 ey s o il

S deala Glagln 5 a0 Cig 5 i slae Sb e 1)

U%.‘ cuﬁdjﬁam%\éw;gc%\)g\-déals

o s s Sl (S8 o ol b ) Selen

Cide 5S Q5 sl QS ) e Dilal 5
LR e T R
aoSel e S 35S duals cland 5lae b men 3

= gy sy (TTY: 711) 1-833-752-1665

-0 S Akl

cwy
(Cherokee)

EJd hPT TAcON, DS YGT AD SPWOvW0v DooSMeb,
OVLID OSLW ONJC: DLOvLer_SAD, Dd
SGWOrLo0S PeOd DbO% SoonerSelect Children’s
Specialty Program, TAcOV O°VUID Zd DJdcoy 8M¥
DYD DooSMoy DS SNOJek EJ TAON TENTo0J
FOhC oJ JEGGJ D Ed aTGGHhAA DEAJC. EJ
hPT TR, DJ YGT AD SMWOvWO» DeoSMp,
OVLID Zd DS6°Q:00S D3 /Dd JhrGooLOvA TGY
oY DWRAW CPUSET, TAcOV O°VUID Zd DJodY
BM” LLRARS D4R DooSMk DS OPVWh FORC o7
JdEGGJ Dd Ed aTGGhAA DERJC. 8MP° LLRAS
DNovJot DS D4AY OVWh, DWRAY DRho BO
CVWh FOhC 1-833-752-1665 (TTY: 711).




o
(Persian)

o 5l 50 (M i€ e K€ g Ay 2y yla 48 3 A L Las K
5«2l SoonerSelect Children’s Specialty Program
GBasa 4 1) cle Ml 5SS 3yl G el el Sl
Saahal gaibled & ai€ il s adse 5 BG4
Lol )l (65 8 1 48 o)l (i b ol 53l O A€ e SiaS
S da by atasd cland 5 LACSS ks Ga caiS e Cai |
9 LSl iy 53 (gl i€ il 50 a8 ge g B 4 A
1-833-752-1665 o Lol 43 Liae ) x| Lilal salael Clans
8 L (TTY: T11)

67






69



8%
VoY

oklahoma SoonerSelect®
complete health.

OklahomaCompleteHealth.com
1-833-752-1665 TTY: 711 (Hearing Impaired)

14000 Quail Springs Parkway Suite 650, Oklahoma City, OK 73134
© 2024 Oklahoma Complete Health. All rights reserved.

70



	1: Provider Directory
	Table of Contents / Tabla de Contenido
	 Accessibility Information 
	 Provider Modalities
	Primary Care Provider / Proveedores de cuidado personal (PCP)
	FQHC / FQHC
	Specialist / Especialistas
	Clinic / Clínica
	Hospital / Hospitales
	Urgent Care / Cuidado de urgencia
	Ancillary / Auxiliar
	Vision / Visión
	Retail and Chain Pharmacies / Farmacias minoristas y de cadena
	Long-Term Care Pharmacies / Farmacias de atención a largo plazo
	Index / Índice


